

**AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR  
THE 2023 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM  
DECREASE TO CONTRACT OF \$67,955.67  
(LEXA CONCRETE, LLC)**

WHEREAS, the Township Committee, by way of previous Resolution 2024-367 awarded a contract to Lexa Concrete LLC for the 2023 Road Improvement Program, same being more particularly described in specifications which are on file in the Office of Township Clerk and available for public inspection during regular business hours; and

WHEREAS, Douglas Johnson at Remington & Vernick Engineers, 2059 Springdale Road, Cherry Hill, New Jersey 08033, the Township's agent responsible for supervising the construction of said improvements for the Township of Pennsauken, has advised the Director of Municipal Services, by way of correspondence and Change Order Request No. 1 FINAL that the contract amount should be decreased from \$387,016.80 to \$356,802.71, decrease of \$30,214.09, and that said changes do not materially change upon the size, nature, or scope of the original project as described in the specifications; and

WHEREAS, Douglas Johnson at Remington & Vernick Engineers, 2059 Springdale Road, Cherry Hill, New Jersey 08033, the Township's agent responsible for supervising the construction of said improvements for the Township of Pennsauken, has advised the Director of Municipal Services, by way of correspondence and Change Order Request No. 1 that the contract timeframe be extended from ninety (90) days to one hundred sixty-one (161) calendar days, thereby shifting the completion date from June 15, 2025 to August 25, 2025, and that said changes do not materially change upon the size, nature, or scope of the original project as described in the specifications; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee has reviewed the aforementioned request and desires to act favorably with respect to the same and to amend the contract accordingly and to approve the change order.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Pennsauken, County of Camden, State of New Jersey, as follows:

1. That the Township Committee, for the aforementioned reasons, hereby amends the aforementioned contract and decreases the contract amount from \$387,016.80 to \$356,802.71 in accordance with the terms and conditions of the aforementioned correspondence, said correspondence and request being attached hereto as Schedule A.
2. That the Township Committee hereby directs the Township Administrator and the Township Clerk to execute any contract documents which are necessary to effectuate the terms of this resolution, subject to review, revision and approval by the Office of the Township Solicitor.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Resolution was adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Pennsauken, County of Camden, State of New Jersey, at their meeting held on January 22, 2026.

TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN

---

Pamela Scott-Forman, RMC  
TOWNSHIP CLERK

ADOPTED: